

**GOLDFISH® MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN CHEDDAR**



<b>Case Code</b> <b>20648</b>	<b>Pack &amp; Size</b> <b>6/31 oz</b>
----------------------------------	--

Same great Cheddar Goldfish® flavor now made with Whole Grains. Goldfish® is the #1 favorite snack cracker among kids aged 8-10. Whole Grain-rich, 12g of whole grain per serving in a new cost-efficient bulk size which is perfect to create delicious snack mixes for lunches, snacks or breakfast use. No artificial flavors or ingredients, color from natural ingredients. .



<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	55 Pieces (30g/1.1 oz)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 140	Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value	
<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	<b>8%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat</b> 1g	<b>5%</b>
<b>Trans Fat</b> 0g	
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b> 1g	
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b> 3g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> Less than 5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 240mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 19g	<b>6%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber</b> 2g	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sugars</b> 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 6%
Thiamine 10%	Riboflavin 8%
Niacin 8%	Folate 8%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However, because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the Nutrition Facts table found on the labels of products. Information is true and accurate as of: 2017-02-15 11:59:37

<b>INGREDIENTS</b>
MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CELERY, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

**FEATURES AND BENEFITS**

Goldfish® Made With Whole Grain Cheddar snack crackers are whole grain rich with 12g of whole grain per 30g serving (55 pieces). This convenient bulk sized carton makes it easy to pour out the fun! It's perfect for creating snack mixes for consumers of all ages who know and love the trademark shape! Serve as is or as an ingredient in a snack mix any time of day. 12 grams of whole grains per serving, no artificial flavors or ingredients, color from natural ingredients.

**SERVING IDEAS**

In schools, try either of these breakfast ideas: Fuel kids' mornings by combining Goldfish® crackers, sunflower seeds and dried fruit (raisins and cranberries) to create Goldfish® Go Mix Sweet & Savory snack mix in sandwich bag OR create Goldfish® Snackers, a delicious combination of Goldfish® crackers, cheese, and grapes, which can be assembled in a soufflé cup and eaten on the go. Offer either meal idea with 8 oz. milk for a complete reimbursable breakfast. In Snack areas, concession areas, or any cafeteria setting, create stations where consumers can customize their own snack mixes with Goldfish crackers, nuts, seeds, cereal, dried fruit, granola, and much more! You'll be creating an easy & profitable snack solution, if you charge by the ounce. Use as creative toppings or ingredients in soup bars, salads bars, and even dessert bars! Delightful with fruit or on top of yogurt!

**MORE**

Goldfish® Made With Whole Grain Cheddar snack crackers are whole grain rich with 12g of whole grain per 30g serving (55 pieces). This convenient bulk sized carton makes it easy to pour out the fun! It's perfect for creating snack mixes for consumers of all ages who know and love the trademark shape! Serve as is or as an ingredient in a snack mix any time of day. 12 grams of whole grains per serving, no artificial flavors or ingredients, color from natural ingredients.

<b>PACKAGING DETAILS</b>			
<b>Pack &amp; Size:</b>	6/31 oz	<b>Case Weight:</b>	13.7 LB
		<b>UPC:</b>	14100206484
<b>Cube:</b>	1.196 FT	<b>Case Size:</b>	17.63IN x 11.88IN x 9.88IN (L x W x H)
		<b>SCC-14:</b>	10014100206481

**ALLERGENS**

MILK, WHEAT

**SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS**

250 calories or less per serving; Sodium 141 - 480 mgs.; Whole Grain